by selling shareholders of an aggregate of up to 1,15,08,704 shares held by them, of which employee

reservation portion is 2,25,000 shares. The issue is priced at Rs. 828 to Rs. 837 per equity share. The total

issue size after considering employee discount of Rs. 42 per equity share is Rs. 952.0 crore to Rs. 962.3

crore. The company will not receive any proceeds from the Offer for Sale.

About the company

GRIL is an integrated road engineering, procurement and construction (EPC) company with experience in

design and construction of various road/highway projects across 15 states in India and having recently

diversified into projects in the railway sector. Since 2006, the company has executed over 100 road

construction projects. As of date, of the Red Herring Prospectus, out of its BOT projects, it has one

operational road project, which has been constructed and developed by it on a BOT (annuity) basis and 14

road projects, which have been awarded to it under HAM, of which five projects are currently operational,

four projects are under construction, and construction is yet to commence on five of these projects.

Shareholding pattern

Shareholder
Pre Issue Post Issue

No of shares Holding (%) No of shares Holding (%)

Promoters and its Group 85123832 88.04 83674432 86.54

Public and employee trust 11565178 11.96 13014578 13.46

Total 96689010 100.00 96689010 100.00

Source: Company RHP

July 05, 2021	 3

IP
O

 F
la

sh

Shareholder selling shares

Shareholders Aggregate shares (nos)

Promoter Selling Shareholder

1. Lokesh Builders Private Limited Up to 1142400

Promoter Group Selling Shareholders

2. Jasamrit Premises Private Limited Up to 127000

3. Jasamrit Fashions Private Limited Up to 80000

4. Jasamrit Creations Private Limited Up to 56000

5. Jasamrit Construction Private Limited Up to 44000

Investor Selling Shareholders

6. IBEF Up to 3159149

7. IBEF I Up to 6414029

Other Selling Shareholder

8. Pradeep Kumar Agarwal Up to 486126

Offer for sales Up to 11508704